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ABOUT SIGHTMARK® GARANTIA DE SIGHTMARK:

. . . . Visite www.sightmark.com para ver los detalles e informacion de la garantia.
Sightmark offers a wide range of products that include red dot scopes, reflex sights, E P 9

rangefinders, riflescopes, laser sights, night vision, binoculars and award-winning flashlights
and boresights.  Sightmark products are inspired by military and law enforcement

applications. All products are designed to be the most effective weapon accessories possible.
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MANTENIMIENTOL

Proper maintenance of the Sightmark LoPro Green Laser is recommended to ensure longevity. It is recommended
that when the sight becomes dirty that it is wiped down with a dry or slightly damp cloth. To clean off dirt and debris LOPTO GIEEN LASEI eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesesesssssssssssssssssrennns 1-8 Enghsh
from the laser’s aperture, make sure the laser is deactivated. It is recommended to remove the battery to ensure the
laser will not activate during maintenance procedures. Clean the aperture lens with a lens cleaning cloth. No futher

maintenance is required. LOPYO GIEEN LASET wereereeeeeeeeeeeeereeseeeseeeseesseesssesssesssessesensneens 9= 16 Francais

SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS:

Nunca devuelva un producto sin la correspondiente autorizacion previa. Podria perder la mira laser por numerosos
motivos, como el envio a una direccion incorrecta u otros problemas asociados con paquetes no esperados.

1) Compruebe que la montura del arma de fuego esté bien acoplada. Ademas, verifique que la mira laser esté bien
acoplada al rifle. Si hubiera algin desplazamiento, vuelva a ajustar el sistema de montaje segun las instrucciones
correspondientes, sin excederse. Posteriormente, serd necesario volver a ajustar la mira a cero.

2) Cuando realice una prueba de disparo con un rifle para comprobar el punto de impacto en relacion con los ajustes
de correccién por el viento y elevacion, hagalo desde una superficie de apoyo y asi podra eliminar el desplazamiento
durante el disparo.

3) Asegurese de usar municion cargada en fabrica del mismo tipo, peso y, preferentemente, nimero de lote.

Si el producto no se enciende:

1) Compruebe que la bateria funcione. Ademas, compruebe que la polaridad de la bateria sea la correcta.

2) Compruebe que no haya residuos, peliculas o corrosién en los contactos de la bateria que puedan evitar la
activacion de la unidad.

LoPro Green Laser ............ evvernens 1724 Espanol

*Vlisit our website at www.sightmark.com to view this al in oth guages.




FEATURES:

« Low profile design

+ Reliable and durable

« Weaver/picatinny mount

« Push button or pressure pad operation

+ Hand adjustable windage/elevation
adjustments

« Weatherproof for rain, snow, and sleet

« Lightweight and shockproof

INCLUDES:

« Pressure pad
+ CR123A battery

Laser wavelength, nm

532

| Laser type Class llIA

d Laser power output, mW <5
Dot size (in @ 50yd) approx. 1.5
Visibility day/night 50 yds/600 yds
Battery type CR123A
Battery life, hrs 27
Battery voltage, V 3
Maximum recoil, Gs 1000
Adjustment value 1 MOA
Elevation adjustment range, MOA 380
Windage adjustment range, MOA 500

Body material

high performance
thermoplastic

Mount type weaver/picatinny
Dimensions 85x77x38mm
Weight 6.20z

CERO EL LASER:

La ADVERTENCIA: Asegurese de seguir el manual de instruccion de fusil y advertencias. El poner a cero y despedir de
prueba debe ser realizado sin peligro en una gama que despide. Boresights laser es un método rapido y exacto a ver
en todos los vistas de arma. Si la vista dptica de fusil ya es puesta a cero, el laser puede ser puesto a cero alineando el
punto laser al centro del reticulo. Los ajustes al punto laser son hechos operando los ajustes de windage y elevacion.

USO DEL LASER

Para realizar ajustes de correccién por el viento y elevacion:

1) Busque los ajustes de correccion por el viento y elevacion (3).

2) Use su mano para realizar los ajustes. Dado que las torretas son lo suficientemente grandes, los ajustes se pueden
realizar con guantes. Los ajustes de correccion por el viento y elevacion consisten en 1 MOA (Minute of Angle; Minuto
de dngulo), lo que significa que un clic mueve el punto de impacto 2,54 centimetros en 91,44 metros. Los ajustes pu-
eden sentirse y oirse, de modo que el tirador pueda realizarlos sin mirar los cuadrantes (diales).

3) Los ajustes se mantienen en cero y no se necesita ningun mecanismo de bloqueo.

NOTA: Cuando el ajuste de elevacion se monta en la parte delantera de la mayoria de las miras telescopicas con un
aumento de 3x 0 mas, despeja el campo de visidén y no interfiere con la imagen de la mira.
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INSTALACIONDE LA BATERIA:

El Laser verde LoPro de Sightmark funciona con una bateria CR123A. Si el laser pierde luminosidad o no se activa, es
necesario cambiar la bateria. Para instalar una bateria nueva:

1) Desenrosque la tapa de la bateria (1) en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj y retire la bateria.

2) Inserte una bateria nueva con el lado positivo (+) hacia arriba.

3) Enrosque la tapa de la bateria en el sentido de las agujas del reloj. No ajuste demasiado.

USO DEL LASER:

Para activar el LoPro Laser que Verde situa el pulsador de en/de (4).
1) Aprieta el botén y un clic debe ser oido. El lser activara.
2) Repite paso 1. Una vez que el clic es oido que el laser desactivara.

Para activar el LoPro Laser Verde con la almohadilla de la presién.

1) Sittia la almohadilla de la presion gato de entrada (5) en la espalda de la envoltura de laser.

2) Quita la cobertura de hule de la almohadilla de la presion gato de entrada. La cobertura del hule se queda co-
nectado a la envoltura.

3) Inserta tapon del gato de la almohadilla de presion en el gato de entrada.

4) Para la activacion momentanea, la prensa firmemente en la almohadilla de presion. Un clic debe ser oido y sinti6.
5) apagar el laser, suelta la presion de la almohadilla de la presién. Un clic debe ser oido y sintid.

DIAGRAM:

1) Battery cap

2) Laser aperture

3) Windage/elevation adjustment
4) On/off push button

5) Pressure pad input jack

6) Mounting bolt




WARNINGS AND PRECAUTIONS:

Before handling the laser sight, read and understand the contents of your firearm’s manual, warnings, and
the Sightmark LoPro manual. Follow all standard safety precautions and procedures during firearm opera-
tion, even when the laser sight is not in use.

« Never point the laser sight directly at, or into, an eye. This may cause damage to the eye or blindness.

« Avoid looking directly into the laser.

« Never allow children to use or handle this product

- Avoid shining the laser into mirrors or other reflective surfaces and dropping the unit.

« ALWAYS check that the chamber of your weapon is clear before mounting or dismounting the laser sight.
« ALWAYS remove the laser sight when cleaning, or performing other maintenance on your firearm.

- The laser sight should be tested during periods of non-use to make sure it is still operating properly.
CAUTION: Use of controls or adjustments or performance of procedures other than specified herein may
result in hazardous radiation exposure.

Failure to follow standard firearm safety precautions and procedures, as well as the above warnings, is
dangerous and may result in:

« Serious injury

- Damage to property
ACAUTION

Distributed by: LASER RADIATION: AVOID DIRECT EYE EXPOSURE LASER RADIATION |ASER RADI
. 0 BEAM
Sellmark Corporatlon Max Outputi <SmW  This reductcomplieswih 1 CER w:':l::m, $320m |CLASS SRLASER PRODUCT
. chapter 1. subehapter :
2201 Hentage Parkway Wavelength: 532nm CLASS 111A LASER PRODUCT

Mansfield, TX 76063

Descripcién general:
Advertencia: Siempre siga el manual de instrucciones y las advertencias de su arma de fuego. Siga las normas de
uso seguro de un arma de fuego.

MONTAJE:

Para montar el Laser LoPro, lea y siga estrictamente las siguientes instrucciones:

1) Ellaser verde LoPro viene con una montura Weaver/Picatinny (6).

2) Descargue el arma. Retire el pasador/percutor para asegurarse de que el arma no pueda disparar.

3) Instale el laser sobre la base Weaver o Picatinny. Ajuste los tornillos de montaje (6) entre 20 y 30 kilogramos de par
de apriete.

4) Una vez que verifique la alineacion, ajuste los tornillos de montaje. Use un destornillador de cabeza plana o una
llave Allen para ajustar la montura.

5) A continuacion, ajuste la mira a cero.
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ADVERTENCIAS Y PRECAUCIONES:

Antes de manipular la mira laser, lea y comprenda el contenido del manual de su arma de fuego, las adver-
tencias y el manual de LoPro de Sightmark. Siga todas las precauciones y los procedimientos de seguridad
estandar durante el uso del arma de fuego, incluso cuando no se utilice la mira laser.

« Nunca apunte la mira del laser directamente a los ojos. Esto podria dafar los ojos o provocar ceguera.

« Evite mirar directamente al laser.

« Nunca permita que los nifios usen o manipulen este producto.

- Evite reflejar el laser en espejos u otras superficies reflectantes, y dejar caer la unidad.

« SIEMPRE verifique que la recdmara de su arma esté vacia antes de montar o desmontar la mira laser.

+ SIEMPRE retire la mira laser al limpiar su arma de fuego o al realizar otras tareas de mantenimiento en ella.

« La mira laser se debe probar cuando el arma no se utilice para asegurarse de que siga funcionando cor-
rectamente.

PRECAUCION: El uso de controles, ajustes o procedimientos que no sean los especificados en este documen-
to podrian provocar una peligrosa exposicion a la radiacion.

Sino cumple con las precauciones y los procedimientos de seguridad estandar para armas de fuego, ademas
de tener en cuenta las advertencias anteriores, podrian producirse situaciones de peligro como:

- Lesiones graves

« Dafos a la propiedad
ACAUTION

Distributed by: LASER RADIATION: AVOID DIRECT EYE EXPOSURE LASER RADIATION:

Sellmark Corporation Max Outputs <SmW T ot complics w21 R ey
. chapter 1. subehapter :

2201 Hentage Parkway Wavelength: 532nm CLASS 1A LASER PRODUCT

Mansfield, TX 76063

OVERVIEW:

WARNING: Always follow your firearm’s instruction manual and warnings. Follow safe firearm practices.
Information about the prodcuts:

The Sightmark LoPro Green Laser features a low profile design, allowing it to be mounted in front of a riflescope
without interference with field of view. Designed to be mounted on a picatinny or weaver rail for an AR15, the LoPro
Green Laser can also be mounted on the side of the quad rail. The laser is offset for clearing front sight post.
Featuring 1 MOA click value adjustments, the hand adjustable windage and elevation turrets allow the user to zero
in the laser dot for close range shooting. Visibility ranges from 50 yards in the daytime to 600 yards at night.
Featuring a matte black finish, the LoPro Green Laser is constructed of a high performance thermoplastic, so it is
heat and corrosion resistant, impact resistant, waterproof and shockproof.

Reliable and durable, the Sightmark LoPro Green Laser takes one CR123 battery and has 27 hours of battery life and
comes with velcro strips so switch can be mounted for easy turn on/off.

MOUNTING:

WARNING: Never attempt to mount the laser sight on a loaded firearm.

To mount the LoPro Laser, please read and strictly adhere to the following directions:
1) The LoPro Green Laser comes with a weaver/picatinny mount (6).
2) Unload the weapon. Remove the bolt/firing pin to ensure the
weapon is incapable of firing.

3) Install the laser onto a weaver or picatinny base. Tighten the
mounting screws (6) between 45-65" pounds of torque.
4) Once the alignment is checked, tighten the mounting
screws. A flathead screw driver can be used to

tighten the mount.

5) Next, zero the sight.




INSTALLING THE BATTERY:

The Sightmark LoPro Green Laser is powered by one CR123A battery. Should the laser grow dim or not activate,
the battery needs to be replaced. To install a new battery:

1) Unscrew the battery cap (1) counterclockwise and remove the battery

2) Insert a new battery with the positive (+) side facing up.

3) Screw the battery cap clockwise. Do not overtighten.

OPERATING THE LASER:

In order to activate the LoPro Green Laser locate the on/off push button (4).
1) Push the button down and a click should be heard. The laser will activate.
2) Repeat step 1. Once the click is heard the laser will deactivate.

In order to activate the LoPro Green Laser with the pressure pad.

1) Locate the pressure pad input jack (5) on the back of the laser housing.
2
3
4
5

Insert the pressure pad'’s jack plug into the input jack.
For momentary activation, press firmly on the pressure pad. A click should be heard and felt.
To turn the laser off, release pressure off the pressure pad. A click should be heard and felt.

Remove the rubber cover from the pressure pad input jack. The rubber cover remains attached to the housing.

DIAGRAMA:

1) Tapa de la bateria

2) Apertura del laser

3) Ajuste de correccion por el viento/elevacion
4) Botdn pulsador

5) Conector de entrada de almohadilla de
presion

6) Perno de montaje
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CARACTERISTICAS:

- Disefio de bajo perfil

- Confiable y duradero

+ Montura Weaver/Picatinny

« Operacion por boton pulsador o almohad-
illa de presion

+ Ajustes manuales de elevacién/correccion
por el viento

« Resistente a la lluvia, la nieve y el aguanieve
« Liviano y resistente a los golpes

INCLUYE:

« Almohadilla de presion
- Bateria CR123A

17

Longitud de onda del laser, nm

532

| Tipodela Clasé llIA
Potencia de salida del laser <5
Tamano del punto (in @ 50yd) approx. 1.5
Visibilidad durante el dia y la noche 50 yds/600 yds
Tipo de bateria CR123A
Duracion de la bateria, horas 27
Voltaje de la bateria 3
Retroceso maximo 1000
Valor de ajuste 1 MOA
Rango de ajuste de elevacién 380
Rango de ajuste de correccién por el viento 500

Material del cuerpo

desempeiio alto
thermoplastic

Tipo de montura

tejedor/picatinny

Dimensiones

85x77x38mm

Peso

6.20z

ZEROING THE LASER:

WARNING: Make sure to follow the firearm instruction manual and warnings.

Zeroing and test firing should be performed safely on a firing range. Laser boresights are a quick and accurate method
to sighting in all weapon sights. If the firearm’s optical sight is already zeroed, the laser can be zeroed by aligning the
laser dot to the crosshair’s center. Adjustments to the laser dot are made by operating the windage and elevation
adjustments.

OPERATING WINDAGE AND ELEVATION ADJUSTMENTS:

In order to make windage and elevation adjustments:

1) Locate the windage and elevation adjustments (3).

2) Use your hand to make adjustments. The turrets are large enough that adjustments can be made with gloves
on.The windage and elevation adjustments are 1 MOA, meaning that 1 click moves the point of impact 1 inch at 100
yards. Adjustments can be both felt and heard allowing the shooter to make adjustments without looking at the
dials.

3) Adjustments remain zeroed, and no locking mechanism is needed.

NOTE: When mounted in front of most 3x magnification scopes or higher, the elevation adjustment will clear the field

of view and not interfere with the scope’s image.



MAINTENANCE

Proper maintenance of the Sightmark LoPro Green Laser is recommended to ensure longevity. It is recommended
that when the sight becomes dirty that it is wiped down with a dry or slightly damp cloth. To clean off dirt and debris
from the laser’s aperture, make sure the laser is deactivated. It is recommended to remove the battery to ensure the
laser will not activate during maintenance procedures. Clean the aperture lens with a lens cleaning cloth. No futher
maintenance is required.

TROUBLESHOOTING

Never ship back a product without getting proper authorization beforehand. Doing so could result in losing the
laser sight due to a multitude of reasons, i.e. sending it to the wrong address and other problems associated with
unexpected packages.

If the LoPro green laser does not hold zero:

1) Check that the firearm’s mount in securely attached. Also, verify the laser sight is mounted securely to the rifle. If
there is any shifting, retighten the mounting system according to the mounting instructions but do not over tighten.
The sight will need to be re-zeroed afterwards.

2) When test firing a rifle to check that the point of impact is relative to windage and elevation adjustments, firing from
a shooting rest will help eliminate shifting during firing.

3) Be sure to use factory-loaded ammunition of the same bullet type, weight and perferably, lot number.

If the product does not turn on:

1) Check that the battery is in working order. Also, check that the polarity of the battery is correct.

2) Check that there is no residue, film or corrosion on the battery contacts that may be preventing the unit from
activating.

GARANTIE SIGHTMARK:

Aller 8 www.sightmark.com pour plus d'informations sur la garantie.

P——
\
~

www.sightmark.com

Copyright © 2012 Sellmark
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ENTRETIEN: SIGHTMARK WARRANTY

Afin d’en assurer la longévité, nous vous recommandons de bien entretenir le laser vert Sightmark LoPro. Quand le . - . . -
X X 5 N B . N P Please visit www.sightmark.com for warranty details and information.

viseur devient sale, nous recommandons de l'essuyer a I'aide d’un chiffon sec ou légerement humecté. Si vous voulez

enlever des saletés ou des débris de I'ouverture du laser, il faut s'assurer que le laser est désactivé. Il est recommandé

d'enlever la pile pour s'assurer que le laser ne se déclenchera pas lors des procédures d'entretien. Nettoyer I'ouverture
de la lentille a I'aide d'un chiffon de nettoyage pour lentilles. Aucun autre entretien n'est requis.
RESOLUTION DE PROBLEMES:
Ne jamais retourner le produit au fabricant sans avoir obtenu I'autorisation préalable. Autrement, le viseur laser pourrait -
se perdre pour de nombreuses raisons (envoi a la mauvaise adresse, problemes causés par des envois inattendus, etc.)
1) Vérifier que la fixation de I'arme a feu est attachée de fagon sécuritaire. Egalement, vérifier que le viseur laser a été — —-ﬂ
fixé au fusil de fagon sécuritaire. S'il y a un glissement, resserrer le systeme de fixation selon les directives de fixation,
mais sans trop serrer. Le viseur devra étre remis a zéro par apres. \
2) Lors des tirs d'essai pour vérifier si le point d'impact correspond aux ajustements de la dérive et du pointage en \
hauteur, un support pour fusil aidera a éliminer les déplacements lors des tirs.
3) Toujours utiliser des munitions de l'usine, du méme type de balle, poids et, si possible, numéro de lot. \ |
Si le produit ne s'allume pas :
1) Vérifier que la pile est en bon état. Vérifier également que la polarité de la pile est correcte. -
2) Vérifier qu'il n'y a pas de résidu, pellicule ou corrosion sur les contacts de la pile; cela pourrait empécher |'activation .
de I'unité. www.sightmark.com

Copyright © 2012 Sellmark



CARACTERISTIQUES:

- Conception a profil bas

+ Fiable et durable

+ Monture Weaver/picatinny

« Fonctionnement par bouton-poussoir ou
tampon de pression

« Dérive ajustable a la main/réglage du
pointage en hauteur

- Etanche a l'eay, la neige et la neige
fondante

« Léger et résistant aux chocs

COMPREND:

« Pressure pad
« CR123A battery

Longueur d'onde du laser

532

Type de laser Clasé llIA
Puissance de sortie du laser <5
Grosseur des points approx. 1.5
Visibilité jour/nuit 50 yds/600 yds
Type de pile CR123A
Durée de vie des piles, heures 27
Tension de la pile 3
Recul maximal 1000
Valeur d'ajustement 1 MOA
Plage du réglage de pointage en hauteur 380
Plage de la correction due au vent 500

Matériel du chassis

de qualité supéri-
eure thermoplastic

Type de fixation Tisserand/picatinny
Dimensions 85x77x38mm
Poids 6.20z

ZEROING LE LASER:

Avertissement : Assurer se suivre le manuel d'utilisation d’arme a feu et les avertissements.

Vider de Zeroing et test devrait étre exécuté sans accident sur une gamme vidant. Boresights laser est une méthode
rapide et précise a apercevoir dans toutes les vues d’arme. Si la vue optique de I'arme a feu est déja zeroed, le laser
peut étre zeroed en alignant le point laser au centre du réticule. Les ajustements au point laser sont faits en fonction-
nant les ajustements de windage et élévation.

L'UTILISATION DU LASER:

Afin de faire des ajustements de dérive et de pointage en hauteur :

1) Repérer les ajustements (3) de la dérive et du pointage en hauteur.

2) Faire les ajustements avec vos mains. La largeur des tourelles permet d'effectuer les ajustements en portant des
gants. Les ajustements de la dérive et du pointage sont de un (1) MOA, ce qui veut dire qu’un seul clic déplace le
point dimpact de 2,54 cm sur 91,44 m/ Les ajustement peuvent étre sentis et entendus, permettant au tireur de faire
les ajustements sans regarder les cadrans.

3) Les ajustements restent a zéro sans qu’aucun mécanisme de verrouillage ne soit requis.

REMARQUE : Si fixé devant la plupart des scopes 3x ou plus, I'ajustement du pointage en hauteur gardera libre le
champ de vision et n'affectera pas I'image du scope.

14
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INSTALLATION DE LA PILE:

Le laser vert Sightmark LoPro est alimenté par une seule pile CR123A. Si le laser devient plus faible ou ne s'active plus,
il faut remplacer la pile. Pour installer une nouvelle pile :

1) Dévisser le couvercle de la pile (1) en le tournant dans le sens contraire des aiguilles d’'une montre et enlever la pile.
2) Insérer une nouvelle pile, le coté positif (+) pointant vers le haut.

3) Visser le couvercle de la pile dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre. Ne pas trop serrer.

L'UTILISATION DU LASER:

Pour activer le LoPro le Laser Vert localise le bouton de poussée de marche/arrét (4).
1) Appuyer le bouton et un clic devrait étre entendu. Le laser activera.
2) Répéter I'étape 1. Une fois le clic est entendu le laser inactivera.

Pour activer le LoPro le Laser Vert avec le coussin de pression.

1) Localiser le coussin de pression prise d'entrée (5) sur le dos du logement laser.

2) Enlever la couverture de caoutchouc du coussin de pression prise d'entrée. La couverture de caoutchouc reste at-
tachée au logement.

3) Insérer la prise du coussin de pression connecte a la prise d'entrée.

4) Pour l'activation momentanée, la presse fermement sur le coussin de pression. Un clic devrait étre entendu et
devrait étre senti.

5) tourner le laser loin, relacher de la pression du coussin de pression. Un clic devrait étre entendu et devrait étre senti.

DIAGRAMME:

1) Couvercle de pile

2) Ouverture pour laser

3) Ajustement de la dérive/pointage en
hauteur

4) Bouton-poussoir marche/arrét

5) Prise d'entrée pour tampon de pression
6) Boulon de fixation

10
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AVERTISSEMENT ET PRECAUTIONS:

Avant de manipuler le viseur laser, veuillez lire et avoir compris le contenu du manuel de votre arme a feu, les
avertissements et le manuel du Sightmark LoPro. Veuillez suivre toutes les précautions et procédures de sécurité
lors de I'utilisation d'une arme a feu, méme si le viseur laser n'est pas utilisé.

- Ne jamais pointer le viseur laser directement a ou dans un ceil. Cela pourrait endommager l'ceil ou causer la
cécité.

« Eviter de regarder directement dans le laser.

« Ne jamais permettre a des enfants d'utiliser ou de manipuler ce produit.

- Eviter de pointer le laser sur des miroirs ou d'autres surfaces réfléchissantes ou de laisser tomber le produit.

- TOUJOURS vérifier que la chambre de votre arme est vide avant de monter ou de démonter le viseur laser.

« TOUJOURS enlever le viseur laser lorsque vous nettoyez votre arme a feu ou que vous effectuez d'autres taches
d'entretien.

« Le viseur laser doit étre mis a I'essai apres une période de non-utilisation afin de vérifier son fonctionnement
adéquat.

ATTENTION : Lutilisation de contréles ou d'ajustements ou l'exécution de procédures autres que celles indi-
quées dans le présent document, peuvent vous exposer a des rayons dangereux.

Ne pas suivre les précautions et procédures de sécurité standard concernant les armes a feu et ne non-respect
des avertissements ci-haut, est dangereux et peut entrainer :

« des blessures graves

« des dommages a des propriétés

« lamort
Distributed by:

Sellmark Corporation LASER RADIATION: AVOID DIRECT EYE EXPOSURE
2201 Heritage Parkway
Mansfield, TX 76063

LASER RADIATION:
Do not stare into beam or view LASER RADIATION
ety with opticalinstuments TOBEAM
Max Output: 5mW | GLASS 3R LASER PRODUET
Wavelength: ~ 532nm

Max Output: <5mW  This product complies with 21 CFR
, chapter 1. subchapter J
Wavelength: 532nm CLASS IIA LASER PRODUCT

Avertissement : Toujours suivre le manuel d'instruction de votre arme a feu et les avertissements. Suivre des
pratiques d'utilisation d’arme a feu sécuritaires.

FIXATION:

Avertissement : Ne jamais essayer de fixer le viseur laser sur une arme a feu chargée.

Pour la fixation du laser LoPro, veuillez lire et suivre a la lettre les directives suivantes :

1) Le laser vert LoPro est muni d'une monture Weaver/picatinny (6).

2) Décharger I'arme. Enlever la culasse /le percuteur pour s‘assurer que l'arme ne peut
pas se déclencher.

3) Installer le laser sur une base Weaver ou picatinny. Serrer les vis de fixation (6)
entre 20,4 et 29,5 kg

4) Une fois I'alignement vérifié, serrer les vis de montage. Serrer la fixation
al'aide d'un tournevis a téte plate ou une clé Allen.

5) Ensuite, mettre le viseur a zéro.
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